From: Dayn Hardie <Dayn.Hardie@puc.idaho.gov> 
Sent: Monday, August 23, 2021 4:57 PM
To: Jan Noriyuki <jan.noriyuki@puc.idaho.gov>
Cc: Norman M. Semanko <NSemanko@parsonsbehle.com>; bmpurdy@hotmail.com; 'Molly O'Leary' <molly@bizcounseloratlaw.com>; Michael C Creamer <mcc@givenspursley.com>; Preston N. Carter <prestoncarter@givenspursley.com>; Marshall Thompson (marshall.thompson@suez.com) <marshall.thompson@suez.com>; Erick Shaner <Erick.Shaner@puc.idaho.gov>; Terri Carlock <Terri.Carlock@puc.idaho.gov>; Donn English <Donn.English@puc.idaho.gov>; Robert DeShazo Jr <eaglewaterco@gmail.com>; NL Bangle <nbangle@h2o-solutionsllc.net>; jpierce@cityofeagle.org; tosborn@cityofeagle.org; mfeldman@hollandhart.com; nsquyres@hollandhart.com; Parsons Behle <ecf@parsonsbehle.com>; boisecityattorney@cityofboise.org; marty@idunionlaw.com; Travis Culbertson <Travis.Culbertson@puc.idaho.gov>
Subject: Notice of Settlement Negotiations--Case Nos. EAG-W-18-01/SUZ-W-18-02

Dear Ms. Noriyuki,

Please add the following correspondence to the record as notice that the parties in the referenced cases intend to enter settlement negotiations in this case.


Re: Case Nos. EAG-W-18-01/SUZ-W-18-02 (IN THE MATTER OF THE JOINT APPLICATION OF SUEZ WATER IDAHO AND EAGLE WATER COMPANY FOR THE ACQUISITION OF EAGLE WATER COMPANY)

Parties of Record and Commission Secretary,
 
Per Idaho Public Utilities Commission Rule of Procedure 272 (IDAPA 31.01.01.272), Commission Staff notifies you that it will begin active settlement negotiations with SUEZ Water Idaho, Inc., Eagle Water Company, and the parties of record in Case Nos. EAG-W-18-01/SUZ-W-18-02. The Parties will attempt to reach a settlement regarding SUEZ and Eagle Water Company’s Joint Application for SUEZ to acquire Eagle Water Company. Per Rule 272, any settlement negotiations will be confidential unless the parties to the negotiation agree to the contrary. If successful, the Parties will submit a Proposed Settlement to the Commission. 

The initial settlement negotiation is scheduled to take place Tuesday, September 14, 2021, from 9:30am to 12:30pm.

Best,
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